November 14, 2024

VIA SEDAR+

BC Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Manitoba Securities Commission Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan The Canadian Securities Exchange CDS Clearing and Depository Services Inc.

Dear Sirs and Mesdames:

Re: Spey Resources Corp. (the "Company") - Name and Ticker Symbol Change

Pursuant to Policy 9 – *Corporate Actions* of the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "**CSE**"), please be advised that Spey Resources Corp. will be changing its name to "Armory Mining Corp." Its common shares are expected to begin trading under its new name on the CSE on November 19, 2024 under its new stock symbol ("**ARMY**"). The trading symbol for the Company on the OTCPink will change from "SPEYF" to "RMRYF". The new CUSIP will be 042279109 and the new ISIN will be CA0422791099.

A copy of the Certificate of Change of Name evidencing the change of name will be filed on SEDAR+ in due course.

Yours truly,

SPEY RESOURCES CORP.

<u>"Nader Vatanchi</u>" Per: Authorized Signatory